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LT-3000 TELNET
TELNET
23

TELNET * ” 3

2
220 23 LT-3000 version x.xx MEIKYO ELECTRIC CO.,LTD. 2003-2006
221 00:09:EE:XX:XX:XX
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3 < >
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*00.0K
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OFF PON
LED PON
PON
PON1,24
PORN ( 4) Power RESET
RESET
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*00.0K
*O0:Err
*00:Locked
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POF

OFF

*00.0K
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*00:.0K

*O0Err
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n=0 OFF
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n=6 OFF
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*O0Err
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*00.Locked
*0O0:Err
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WAKEN ( 3) Register

n 1 5
1 4
*00:. OK
*00.Locked
*O0:Err
SCS ( 3) Schedule Status

*00: XX, XX, XX, XX
n=0 OFF
n=1 ON
XX PON

*00:Locked
*O0:Err

DT ( 2 Date Time

RTC
*00:DT=2000/09/12 Mon 23:45.00

*00:.Locked
*0O0:Err
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DTn ( 15 17 Date Time
RTC
n 13 15
13 yyyymmddwHHMM (
15 yyyymmddwHHMMSS  (
yyyy
mm
dd
w =0
=1
=6
HH
MM
SS
2000 1 1 2099 12 31
(e]6]
, ?
*00.0K
*00.Locked
*O0:Err
1 2000 9 12 2345
DT2000091262345
2 2000 9 12 12:34:56
DT200009126123456
m NTP
n NTP R220 NTP

) *OO00#DTNTP
R220 NTP

*00:.0K
OO.LT>

*00:DT=2004/04/12 MON 23:45:00

*00.Locked
*O0:Err
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WDShn ( 4 Watch Dog Start

n 1 4
0]

*00:0K

*00.Locked

*00:POS=XXX,XXX,XXX, XXX POS

R110 WDC PON
POR
WDCn ( 4 Watch Dog Clear counter
n 1 4
0]
*00:0K
*00.Locked
*OO:POS=XXX,XXX,XXX,XXX POS
R110
PON
PRESNnn ( 6 schedule Program RESET
nn PLIST 2
*00:0K
*00:Locked
*OO0:Err
PCLR ( 4 schedule Program CLeaR
*00:0K
*00:Locked
*OO0:Err
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LOGn ( 4) LOG

LOG
n 1 4
LOGNn=1998/09/12 Sat 09.05 ON
LOGN=1998/09/14 Mon 12:34 OFF
LOGN=1998/09/02 Wed 20:00 RESET

*00:Locked
*O0:Err
LLIST ( 5) Log LIST
LL ( 2) Log List
LOG
LLIST=

2002/04/01 Mon 12:34 PONO K
2002/04/01 Mon 12:34 PON1 O
2002/04/01 Mon 13:00 POR1 S
2002/04/01 Mon 13:00 POF1 O
-- LOGLIST END --
Locked
Err
BOOT
PONX ON
POFx OFF
PORXx
MPON ON
MPOF OFF

P PING
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PSETnnnn  ( Program SET

( 7/ ) S

(0= ,1= ,..6= ,1-5= ;1-6= )

/1 .15 /
(PON/POF/POR/MPON/MPOF) (SON/SOF)

SOF :

SON :
PSET12:34,12/31,1,PON1 12/31 12:34
PSET12:34,,PON1 12:34
PSET12:34,,w/2,PON1 w 12:34
PSET12:34,12/31,PON1 12/31 12:34
PSET12:34,3/?,w,MPOF 3 w 12:34
PSET12:34,,SOF1 12:34

*00:.0K

*00:Locked

*OO:Err

*00:FullMemory

*00:Doubled

(PONx/POFx/PORX,MPON,MPOF)
ON OFF(SON,SOF)
S 2050

PLIST ( 5) schedule Program LIST
PL ( 2) schedule Program List

*00.PLIST=

PLOO=PON1 01/01 00:00 All (

PLO1=PON1 00:00 Fri (

PLO2=PON1 ??/01 00:00 All ( 1

-- PLIST END --
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Rn ( 3) Register

n
*00:R100=0000

*00.Locked
*0O0:Err
Rn=m ( 4 ) Register
n (16 16
m
*00:.0K
*00:Locked
*O0:Err
CPURESET ( 8) CPURESET
CPU
VER ( 3) Version
Q ( 1) Quit
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Windows 98/ME M -SHUTDOWN
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3 Windows

LAN

OK
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UPS
UPS UPS

e UPS OFF

UPS

XH-7610

1 COM.1 UPS
UPS
2 DIP No.1 ON
UPS
3 UPS
4 UPS
5
P.55 6
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MRC-UTILITY

P.15 2
1 2
2 UPS
P.64
3 OUTLET
P.20/P.77
OFF 3
OFF
OFF 3 ON OFF
120 0 3600
OFF 4
OFF 3 OFF
120 0 3600
OFF OUTLET
OFF
0] O 3600
OUTLET
o] 0 3600
ON
ON OUTLET
o] 0 3600
4
UPS
5
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OFF
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OFF
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100

R100 (MAX16
0000
R101 4 (LT-1500
0000
R110 WDS/WDC
0 0 3600
R111 ON
o) 0 3600
R130
O=
1= (
2=
3=LT-1500
140
R140 RING
1 0 255
R141
5 0 255
R142 ER
8 0 3600
R143 (MAX 31
AT
R144 RING (MAX 31
RING
R145 CONNECT (MAX 31
CONNECT
R146 NO CARRIER (MAX 31 )
NO CARRIER
170
R170 ON (0= 1=  ON
o)
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190

R190 COM
9600 bps
4800/9600/14400/19200/38400/57600
R191 (7/8
8hit
R192 (0= 1= 2=
(0]
R193 (1/2)
1bit
R194
0=X XON/XOFF
1=S RS/CS
2=R DR/ER( )
:0
200
R200 P
192.168.10.1
R201
255.255.255.0
R202
255.255255.255
R204 IPv4 DNS
0.0.0.0
R205 IPv4 DNS
0.0.0.0
R210
192.168.10.2
220
R220 NTP IPv4
0.0.0.0
R222 SNTP (0= 1= )
0]
230 MSRP
R230 (0= 1= )
(0]
R231 IPV4
R232 5000
R233 60
R234 2
R235 3
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240 HTTP
R240 HTTP (0= 1= )
0]
R241
80
R248 ON
#00OFFOO
R249 OFF
#COCO0CO
250
R250 0]
R251 (o= 1= )
0]
R252
9000
260
R260 PING
1 0 255
R560
270 TELNET (
R270 TELNET 0= 1=
1
R271 TELNET
23
280
R280 MTU (1501
1500
R281 TTL
32
R282 2MSL 1 ESTABLISH
120
R283 2MSL 2 ESTABLISH
120
MSL=Maximum Segment Lifetime=
R284
R285
R286
R287
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290 ( )

R290 TCP 14 )
R291 EVIL = 1=

R294 P CaGl

300

R300
R301
R302
R303

OrNWNEPR

0 3600

320

R320
R321
R322
R323

O NwWN PR

0 3600

340 ON

R340
R341
R342
R343

ONWNEPR

0 3600

360 OFF 1

R360
R361
R362
R363

ONWNEPR

0O 3600

400 MAC

R400 1

R401 2

R402 3

R403 4
00:00:00:00:00:.00
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420

R420
R421
R422
R423

O xwN P

0O 255

440

R440
R441
R442
R443

AWNEPR

10 0O 3600

480 MAC

R480
R481
R482
R483
R484 5
00:00:00:00:00:00

A WN

4A0

R4A0
R4A1
R4A2
R4A3
R4A4

a b wWNP

5 0 255

4CO

R4CO
R4C1
R4C2
R4C3
R4C4

ahr~WNPR

10 0O 3600

500 AND/OR

R500 1
R501 2
R502 3
R503 4
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520 (0=R540 /1 =R520 , R540

R520
R521
R522
R523

ONWNEPR

0 255

540 PING

R540
R541
R542
R543

PrwNPR

1 255

560 PING

R560
R561
R562
R563

NNwNPR

1 3600
R260

580 (PON/POF/POR/MPON/MPOF

R580 1
R581 2
R582 3
R583 4

5A0

R5A0
R5A1
R5A2
R5A3

oOhWNR

5CO0

R5CO
R5C1
R5C2
R5C3

OAWN P

600 PING 1

R600
R601
R602
R603

AWNEPR

0.0.0.0
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610 PING 2

R610
R611
R612
R613

AWNEPR

0.0.00

620 PING 3

R620
R621
R622
R623

AWNEPR

0.0.0.0

630 PING 4

R630
R631
R632
R633

A WNEPR

0.0.0.0

800

R800

(6] 0O 255
R801

6] O 3600

870

R870 (MAX 31 ) ( )
R871 (MAX 31 ) ( )
R872 (MAX 31 ) ( )

880

R880
R881
R882
R883

AWNER
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900

RO00
+9 -12 0 +12
ROO1 0= 1=
0
RO02
3 2:00[ 1
ROO3
10 2:00[ 1
ROOS
R910 ( 2
00
RO20 ON/OFF (0= 1=
0
R930
980
RO80O
cs (1= 0= )
0
RO81
CcD (1= 0= )
0
RO82 cs CcD
(o 1 )
o)
1000 OFF 4
R1000 1
R1001 2
R1002 3
R1003 4
120 0 3600
1020 OFF 3
R1020 1
R1021 2
R1022 3
R1023 4
120 0 3600
1040 CS/CD
R1040 1
R1041 2
R1042 3
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R1043 4
1 0 3600
1060 OFF 2
R1060 1
R1061 2
R1062 3
R1063 4
o) 0 3600
1080 CS/CD/ER (UPS )
R1080 CS (0= HIGH, 1= LOW)
o)
R1081 CD (0= HIGH, 1= LOW)
0
R1084 ER (0= HIGH, 1= LOW)
1
2000
R2000  SMTP 1=
0.0.0.0
R2002 SMTP
25
R2004  SMTP (0=SMTP, 1=ESMTP)
o)
R2005 SMTP POP3 (0=OFF, 1=ON)
0
R2006 R2005 ( 01 )
0.3
R2010
R2011
R2012
2030
R2030 POP3 P
0.0.0.0
R2032 POP3
110
R2041 POP3 ID
R2042 POP3
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2100

R2100
R2110
R2111
R2112
R2113

2200

R2200

R2201

2210

R2210
R2211
R2212
R2213

2220

(0=

(0=

R2220

2230

R2230
R2231
R2232
R2233
R2234

2240

(0=

(0=

— N N N

R2240
R2241
R2242
R2243

3000

(0=
(0=

(0=

— N N

R3000

4000

71:

R4000

From
1
2
3
4
(O=OFF, 1=0ON)
1
( 01 )
1
PING
BOOT
ON,OFF,
PONXx
POFx
PORX
MPON
MPOF
UPS
UPS PF UPS
UPS LB UPS
UPS OK UPS
SHUT O
P (o]
(0]
(0=
(0]

75

1



4010

R4010
R4011
R4012
R4013

O ANWNEPR

4050

R4050
R4051
R4052
R4053

P NWNEPR

4100

R4100
R4101
R4110
R4111
R4120
R4121
R4130
R4131

N R R

A DWW

PING R580 R583]
PING
HUB
HUB HUB HUB
HUB

76



T1
T2
T3
T4

UPS

UPsS
Cs

CD
ER

RS
PC 1
Cs

CD
OUTLET 1

UPS

UPS
Cs

CD
ER

RS
PC 1
Cs

CD
OUTLET 1

UPsS
Cs

CD
ER

RS
PC 1
Cs

CD
OUTLET 1

UPS
Cs

CD
ER

RS
PC 1
Cs

CD
OUTLET 1
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OFF 4 R2100x
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UPS uPS
ON UPS
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LAN MRC-MANAGER

TELNET
MRC-UTILITY
OUTLET 1
PING PING
2
200
/ / /
Wakeup Wake On LAN MAGIC PACKET
100
UPS 3 /
10BASE-Tx 1 TCPIP, TELNET
RS232Cx 1
MiniDIN.8x4
LEDx 7 x 1, x 4, x 2
x 4
1500W
7.8W MAX
AC100V+10%(50/60HZz)
24
W108x D357x H59 mm
5 40 20 85
4
RS232C 1
XH-7610 1
3P/2P
10N OFF
2 PING
3 UPS UPS
4 MRC-UTILITY WindowsXP/2000/Me/98/95/NT4
MRC-MANAGER / WindowsXP/2000/Me/98/95/NT4

MRC-SHUTDOWN Windows98/Me
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Windows95 Windows98 WindowsME WindowsNT Windows2000
WindowsXP  Microsoft Corporation

LT-3000
1.7
2007 3
116-0012 4-27-2
TEL (O3 3810-5580 FAX (03 3810-5546

URL : http://www.meikyo.co.|p
E-mail: info@meikyo.co.jp
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